

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 358-359 OF 2005

G. AMRUTHA @ RESHMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.S.UMESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 16/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. S.J.Amith,Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Two weeks' time granted to comply with the office report.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER