

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 358-359 OF 2005

G. AMRUTHA @ RESHMA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.S.UMESH KUMAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 13/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in a  
week for issuance of notice to the respondent as per Hon'ble  
Court's order dated 14.9.2009.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the  
petitioner that as per instructions compromise has been  
arrived at between the parties outside the Court and there is  
no need of issuance of notice to the respondent.

List before the Hon'ble Court.  
(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj