

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 358-359 OF 2005

G. AMRUTHA @ RESHMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.S.UMESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 07/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw the transfer petitions. Permission granted. The transfer petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Arvind)  
Sr. P.A.

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION NOS. 358-359/2005

G. Amrutha @ Reshma & Anr.

..Petitioners

Versus

G.S. Umesh Kumar

..Respondent

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw the transfer petitions. Permission granted.

The transfer petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J  
(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....J  
(H.L. DATTU)

NEW DELHI.  
DECEMBER 7, 2009.